THE MEETING PLACE

GUIDE FAVOURITE 25ml DISCOVER THE FOUR CORNERS 25ml
1— Cardhu 16
Parth’s Choice: Glenlossie 5.00 2— Glenkinchie 16 42.00
This bottle is part of the iconic flora and 3— Clynelish 16
fauna range started in the 1990’s. 4— Caol lla 14
These exclusive bottles were released to
Notes: Cereal, hay, citrus peel commemorate the transformation of their
Brand Homes from 2020-2022
HOUSE FLIGHTS
Paired with chocolates from The Highland Chocolatier 25ml
The Meeting Place The Still House The Milestones
1- 15-year-old 1— Distillers Edition 1—17-year-old
2— Winters Gold 2— Distillery Exclusive 2— 30-year-old (2019)
3~ Distillery Exclusive 3— 11-year-old 3— 30-year-old (2020)
26.00 34.00 67.00
DALWHINNIE DRAMS 25ml
15-year-old 5.00  11-year-old (Hand fill batch 6) 11.00
ABV: 43% ABV: 53.1%
Casks: Ex-bourbon Casks: Rejuvenated oloroso sherry
Notes: Honey, citrus, vanilla Notes: Apple, cinnamon, liquorice
Winters Gold 7.00 17-year-old (125th Anniversary) 12.00
ABV: 43% ABV: 51.2%
Casks: Ex-bourbon and oloroso sherry Casks: American x European refill. Finished
Notes: Black pepper, fresh fruits, spice in heavily charred American oak casks
Notes: Baked apple, toffee, dried fruit
Distiller’s Edition 9.00 30-year-Old (2019) 26.00
ABV: 43% ABV: 54.7%
Casks: Oloroso seasoned American oak Casks: Ex-peated barrels
Notes: Tropical fruit, honey, chestnuts Notes: Luxurious caramel, spices, smoke
Distillery Exclusive 11.00  30-year-Old (2020) 26.00
ABV: 48% ABV: 51.9%
Casks: Rejuvenated red wine, first fill ex- Casks: Refill ex-bourbon
bourbon Notes: Fragrant, herbal, soft toffee
Notes: Honey, citrus, vanilla
SPECIALITY FLIGHTS 25ml

The Johnnie Walker

1— Highland Origin
2—18-year-old

3— JW x Harris Tweed

1- Haig Club
2— Talisker 10

4— Mortlach 16
34.00

The Master Blender

3— Johnnie Walker 18

The Master Distiller

1— Oban Distiller’'s 2022

2— Talisker Distiller's 2021
3— Caol lla Distiller's 2021
4— Lagavulin Distiller's 2022

28.00 30.00

All whiskies subject to availability



WHISKIES BY THE DRAM

SPEYSIDE

Auchroisk 10-year-old
Cragganmore 12-year-old
Cragganmore Distillers Edition
Dailuaine 16-year-old
Glenlossie 10-year-old

Glen Elgin 12-year-old
Knockando 12-year-old
Inchgower 14-year-old
Linkwood 12-year-old
Mannochmore 12-year-old
Mortlach 12-year-old

Mortlach 15-year-old

Mortlach 16-year-old
Singleton 18-year-old (Dufftown)
Strathmill 12-year-old

HIGHLANDS

Blair Athol 12-year-old

Clynelish 14-year-old

Clynelish Distillers Edition

Clynelish 12-year-old (Special Release 2022)

Oban 14-year-old
Oban Distillers Edition

Oban 10-year-old (Special Release 2022)
Royal Lochnagar 12-year-old

Singleton 12-year-old (Glen Ord)
Singleton 18-year-old (Glen Ord)

ISLANDS

Caol lla Moch

Caol lla Distillers Edition

Caol lla 15-year-old (Féis Ile Exclusive 2022)
Lagavulin 8-year-old (Bicentenary Release)
Lagavulin 16-year-old

Lagavulin Distillers Edition

Talisker 10-year-old

Talisker 11-year-old (Special Release 2022)
Talisker Distillers Edition

Talisker Port Ruighe

Tasting Notes

Chocolate, lemon and malt
Honey, raspberry and tobacco
Spiced berry compote, cacao
Rich fruit cake, toffee, dates
Cereal, hay, citrus peels
Raisins, walnut loaf, coffee
Brioche, black pepper, raisins
Apple, citrus, stewed fruits
Vanilla, apple, honeysuckle
Light, grassy, herbal

Oily, spiced wood, raisins
Dates, banana, char

Prune, spices, orange peel

Vanilla, caramel and stewed plum

Winter spice, vanilla and custard

Vanilla, aniseed, plums
Cinnamon, lemon, beeswax
Orange, spice, strawberry
Peach, walnut, cardamon
Marmalade, apples, pear cider
Butterscotch, rich fruit, coffee
Red Cherry, cloves, liquorice
Lemon, citric oils, toffee
Berries, toffee, light citrus
Leather, milk chocolate, honey

Smoke, white pepper, grass
Creamy porridge, smoky, figs
Lemon cake, vanilla, oak

Salted popcorn, cumin, kipper
Apple, citrus, stewed fruits
Coffee, vanilla, smoky barbecue
Herbal, barley sugar, coffee
Tannic, dried fruit, apricot

Sea salt, peat, sweet sherry
Milk chocolate, oak, orange

All whiskies subject to availability

25ml

5.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
4.00
9.00
6.00
5.00

5.00
5.00
9.00
18.00
5.00
6.00
14.00
5.00
5.00
10.00

5.00
7.00
13.00
6.00
8.00
10.00
5.00
14.00
7.00
7.00



COCKTAILS

Chocolate Orange Old Fashioned 10.00

Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Chocolate Liquor, Honey Syrup, Chocolate Bitters, Orange Bitters

The Forager 10.00

Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Belsazar Vermouth, Aperol, Aelder, Angostura, Orange Bitters

Espresso Martini 12.00

Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Kahlua, Double Espresso, Muscavado Sugar Syrup

Honey & Ginger Highball 10.00

Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Honey Syrup, Ginger Syrup, Supersawa, Soda

Guatemalan Storm 9.00

Ron Zacapa 23 Rum, Pineapple Juice, Angostura Bitters, Ginger Beer

Gin and Tonic 9.00

Tanqueray 10 or Tanqueray Flor de Sevilla, Tonic

WASTED DEGREES BEER 5.00

Ask for selection

MOCKTAILS

Honey Jar 8.00

Seedlip Garden, Honey Syrup, Ginger Syrup, Supersawa, Soda

Autumn Aroma 8.00

Seedlip Spice 94, Cranberry Juice, Ginger Syrup , Supersawa, Soda

Seedlip Collins 8.00

Seedlip Grove, Elderflower Cordial, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Soda

SOFT DRINKS HOT DRINKS

Coca-Cola, Coca—Cola Zero, Irn-Bru, 2.50 Espresso, Macchiato, Americano 2.75

Sugarfree Irn-Bru, Lemonade,

Gi Beer, Indian Tonic Water, _ )

Arl)npglggtrise?er ndian tonic tvater Cappuccino, Latte, Mocha, Flat White 3.00
. Loose Leaf Tea 2.50

Juice

Apple, Orange, Cranberry, Pineapple 2.50 Hot Chocolate 3.00

SNACKS

Cakes 3.50 g

Crisps 1.75 L‘}é



