THE MEETING PLACE

GUIDE FAVOURITE	25ml	DISCOVER T	HE FOUR CORNERS	25m
<i>Parth's</i> Choice: Glenlossie This bottle is part of the iconic flora and fauna range started in the 1990's.	5.00 1	1– Cardhu 16 2– Glenkinchie 1 3– Clynelish 16 4– Caol Ila 14	16	42.00
Notes: Cereal, hay, citrus peel			<i>bottles were released to transformation of their om 2020-2022</i>	
HOUSE FLIGHTS Paired with chocolates from <i>The Highla</i>	and Chocolatier			25m
The Meeting Place 1– 15-year-old 2– Winters Gold 3– Distillery Exclusive 26.00	The Still House 1– Distillers Editi 2– Distillery Excl 3– 11-year-old		The Milestones 1– 17-year-old 2– 30-year-old (2019) 3– 30-year-old (2020) 67.0	0
DALWHINNIE DRAMS				25ml
15-year-old ABV: 43% Casks: Ex-bourbon Notes: Honey, citrus, vanilla	5.00	ABV: 53.1% Casks: Rejuvena	and fill batch 6) ated oloroso sherry nnamon, liquorice	11.00
Winters Gold ABV: 43% Casks: Ex-bourbon and oloroso sherry Notes: Black pepper, fresh fruits, spice		ABV: 51.2% Casks: American in heavily charren	2 5th Anniversary) n x European refill. Finished d American oak casks ople, toffee, dried fruit	12.00
Distiller's Edition ABV: 43% Casks: Oloroso seasoned American o Notes: Tropical fruit, honey, chestnuts		30-year-Old (2 ABV: 54.7% Casks: Ex-peate Notes: Luxurious		26.00
Distillery Exclusive ABV: 48% Casks: Rejuvenated red wine, first fill of bourbon Notes: Honey, citrus, vanilla	11.00 ex-	30-year-Old (2 ABV: 51.9% Casks: Refill ex- Notes: Fragrant,		26.00

SPECIALITY FLIGHTS

The Master Distiller The Johnnie Walker **The Master Blender** 1- Oban Distiller's 2022 1– Highland Origin 1– Haig Club 2- Talisker Distiller's 2021 2—18-year-old 2- Talisker 10 3– Caol Ila Distiller's 2021 3– JW x Harris Tweed 3– Johnnie Walker 18 4- Lagavulin Distiller's 2022 4– Mortlach 16 30.00 34.00 28.00

25ml

WHISKIES BY THE DRAM

SPEYSIDE

	-	
Auchroisk 10-year-old	Chocolate, lemon and malt	5.00
Cragganmore 12-year-old	Honey, raspberry and tobacco	5.00
Cragganmore Distillers Edition	Spiced berry compote, cacao	6.00
Dailuaine 16-year-old	Rich fruit cake, toffee, dates	6.00
Glenlossie 10-year-old	Cereal, hay, citrus peels	5.00
Glen Elgin 12-year-old	Raisins, walnut loaf, coffee	5.00
Knockando 12-year-old	Brioche, black pepper, raisins	5.00
Inchgower 14-year-old	Apple, citrus, stewed fruits	5.00
Linkwood 12-year-old	Vanilla, apple, honeysuckle	5.00
Mannochmore 12-year-old	Light, grassy, herbal	5.00
Mortlach 12-year-old	Oily, spiced wood, raisins	7.00
Mortlach 15-year-old	Dates, banana, char	4.00
Mortlach 16-year-old	Prune, spices, orange peel	9.00
Singleton 18-year-old (Dufftown)	Vanilla, caramel and stewed plum	6.00
Strathmill 12-year-old	Winter spice, vanilla and custard	5.00

Tasting Notes

25ml

HIGHLANDS

Blair Athol 12-year-old	Vanilla, aniseed, plums	5.00
Clynelish 14-year-old	Cinnamon, lemon, beeswax	5.00
Clynelish Distillers Edition	Orange, spice, strawberry	9.00
Clynelish 12-year-old (Special Release 2022)	Peach, walnut, cardamon	18.00
Oban 14-year-old	Marmalade, apples, pear cider	5.00
Oban Distillers Edition	Butterscotch, rich fruit, coffee	6.00
Oban 10-year-old (Special Release 2022)	Red Cherry, cloves, liquorice	14.00
Royal Lochnagar 12-year-old	Lemon, citric oils, toffee	5.00
Singleton 12-year-old (Glen Ord)	Berries, toffee, light citrus	5.00
Singleton 18-year-old (Glen Ord)	Leather, milk chocolate, honey	10.00

ISLANDS

Caol Ila Moch	Smoke, white pepper, grass	5.00
Caol IIa Distillers Edition	Creamy porridge, smoky, figs	7.00
Caol lla 15-year-old (Fèis Ìle Exclusive 2022)	Lemon cake, vanilla, oak	13.00
Lagavulin 8-year-old (Bicentenary Release)	Salted popcorn, cumin, kipper	6.00
Lagavulin 16-year-old	Apple, citrus, stewed fruits	8.00
Lagavulin Distillers Edition	Coffee, vanilla, smoky barbecue	10.00
Talisker 10-year-old	Herbal, barley sugar, coffee	5.00
Talisker 11-year-old (Special Release 2022)	Tannic, dried fruit, apricot	14.00
Talisker Distillers Edition	Sea salt, peat, sweet sherry	7.00
Talisker Port Ruighe	Milk chocolate, oak, orange	7.00

COCKTAILS

Chocolate Orange Old Fashioned Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Chocolate Liquor, Honey Syrup, Chocolate Bitters, Orange Bitters	10.00
The Forager Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Belsazar Vermouth, Aperol, Aelder, Angostura, Orange Bitters	10.00
Espresso Martini Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Kahlua, Double Espresso, Muscavado Sugar Syrup	12.00
Honey & Ginger Highball Dalwhinnie 15-year-old, Honey Syrup, Ginger Syrup, Supersawa, Soda	10.00
Guatemalan Storm Ron Zacapa 23 Rum, Pineapple Juice, Angostura Bitters, Ginger Beer	9.00
Gin and Tonic Tanqueray 10 or Tanqueray Flor de Sevilla, Tonic	9.00
WASTED DEGREES BEER Ask for selection	5.00
MOCKTAILS	
Honey Jar Seedlip Garden, Honey Syrup, Ginger Syrup, Supersawa, Soda	8.00
Autumn Aroma Seedlip Spice 94, Cranberry Juice, Ginger Syrup , Supersawa, Soda	8.00
Seedlip Collins Seedlip Grove, Elderflower Cordial, Apple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Soda	8.00

SOFT DRINKS

Coca-Cola, Coca-Cola Zero, Irn-Bru,
Sugarfree Irn-Bru, Lemonade,
Ginger Beer, Indian Tonic Water,
Appletiser2.50Juice
Apple, Orange, Cranberry, Pineapple2.50SNACKS
Cakes3.50Crisps1.75

HOT DRINKS

Espresso, Macchiato, Americano	2.75
Cappuccino, Latte, Mocha, Flat White	3.00
Loose Leaf Tea	2.50
Hot Chocolate	3.00

Dalwhinnie